Pursuant to Capital Market Stabilization Fund Rules, 2021 issued by Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission (BSEC), 

one month’s Notice has been circulated through newspaper on October 17, 2025 and till November 16, 2025 several sharehold-

ers claimed their dividend. We disbursed Tk. 12,36,745.03 (Taka Twelve Lac Thirty Six Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Five and 

paisa three) only to the nominated bank account of Capital Market Stabilization Fund afterwards.

DECLARATION OF STATUS OF UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND

Dated: October 27, 2025
The Board of Directors
Shahjibazar Power Co. Ltd.
822/2 Rokeya Sarani
Dhaka-1216